
 

For more information, please visit our website 

www.southlandgirls.school.nz 

SOUTHLAND GIRLS’ HIGH SCHOOL 

START OF SCHOOL YEAR 2023 

JANUARY 2023 

Tuesday 24  Student Services (school office) opens for 2023 

Monday 30  9:00 am – 12 noon Year 12 / 13 - Course confirmation for students with timetable issues 

10:00 am – 2:30 pm Year 11 – 13 - Peer Mediator Training in Library 

12:30 pm – 2:30 pm Year 12 (selected) and Prefects – Peer Support Training in Health Room 

1:00 pm – 3:30 pm Year 9 – 11 - Course confirmation for students with timetable issues 

Tuesday 31  1:00 pm – 3:00 pm Year 7 - Open Home. All new students to attend - please meet at the SGHS 

flags. 

FEBRUARY 2023 

Wednesday 1 

 

TEACHER ONLY DAY 

Thursday 2 
 

(Day 4 of timetable) 

  

WHOLE SCHOOL BEGINS: Year levels to meet at the following times 

8:50 am 

 

Year 7 - students to go straight to their Homeroom. 

Year 8 – students to meet in the West Hall 

9:15 am Year 9 – meet in the West Hall 

9:45 am Year 10 – meet in the West Hall 

10:15 am Year 11 – meet in the West Hall 

11:00 am Year 12 – meet in the West Hall 

11:30 am Year 13 – meet in the West Hall 

12:50 pm – 2:05 pm Tutor Time – all students to attend 

2:10 pm – 3:10 pm Period 4 

2:55 pm New students will be taken out to the buses 

Friday 3 
 

(Day 5 of timetable) 

8:50 am – 9:00 am Tutor Time – all students 

9:00 am – 9:50 am Period 1 

9:50 am – 10:05 am Interval 

10:05 am – 12noon 

 

 

 

Pōwhiri  

10:05 am - All CURRENT students to the Gym 

10:05 am - All NEW students, new staff and new whanau attending the 

Pōwhiri meet in the West Hall. 

10:40 am - Pōwhiri starts.  

12noon – 12:50 pm Lunch 

12:50 pm – 2:05 pm Period 3 

2:10 pm – 3:10 pm Period 4 

Monday 6 

 

WAITANGI DAY – Public Holiday, school closed 



 

For more information, please visit our website 

www.southlandgirls.school.nz 

Tuesday 7 

 
(Day 7 of timetable) 

8:50 am – 9:00 am Tutor Time – all students 

Wednesday 8 -   

Friday 10 

Normal School Days - all classes start at 8:50 am / school finishes at 3:10 pm. 

 

Year 13 Camp - Borland Lodge 

 

TERM 1 2023: Thursday 2 February – Thursday 6 April 

• Waitangi Day: Monday 6 February 

• Good Friday: Friday 7 April 

TERM 2 2023: Monday 24 April – Friday 30 June 

• Anzac Day: Tuesday 25 April 

• King’s Birthday: Monday 5 June 

TERM 3 2023: Monday 17 July – Friday 22 September 

 

TERM 4 2023: Monday 9 October – Friday 8 December 

• Labour Day: Monday 23 October 

 


